Limited Review Report on Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial results of the 

Company for the quarter and nine months 31*t December, 2025. 

4. Alteration to the Capital Clause (Clause 5) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company 

to increase the authorised share capital from ¥12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve crore only) to 

%18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen crore only), subject to the approval of the members of the 
Company. 

5. Issue of bonus equity shares in the ratio of 1:2, i.e., one (1) bonus equity share of face value 

of ¥10/- each for every Two (2) fully paid-up equity share of face value of ¥10/- each, held by